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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3246
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
RAILWAY PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH
Vardhan Shri Harsh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of on-going and pending railway projects of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the funds allocated, released and utilised for the said projects for the last five years; and

(c) the fund likely to be released during the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): There are 8 New line, 6 gauge conversion, 18 doubling and 7 electrification sanctioned ongoing projects falling fully/partly in Uttar
Pradesh.

(b) & (c): Expenditure incurred on projects falling fully/partly in Uttar Pradesh in the last 5 years is about to Rs. 4402.40 crore and Rs.
1029.79 crore has been proposed for projects for the year 2010-11.
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